## Bluemont Fair Children's Area 33846 Snickersville Tpk., Bluemont VA, 20135 540-554-8643

## 2024 Young Entrepreneur Vendor Ages 6-17 Information Sheet

CONTACT: Amanda Barr, amanda.barr@loudoun.gov

**DATE & TIME:** September 21 and 22, 2024, 10:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.

APPROVAL: This new venture for the Children's Area of the Bluemont Fair offers the opportunity for young entrepreneurs, ages 6-17, to showcase and sell their product or service to the public.

All vendors – Please send an email request containing pictures of your product and information about your booth to <a href="mailto:amanda.barr@loudoun.gov">amanda.barr@loudoun.gov</a> with YOUNG ENTREPRENEUR 2024 as the subject prior to sending your application and payment. Fair Committee reserves the right to refuse products and vendors based on fair standards and eligibility. The selection committee will also be looking for evidence that the application and the business are the work of the child and not the adult.

**SPACES:** Outdoor space - 12' X 12' each

Cost - \$30 per space. (Young Entrepreneurs ages 6-17 only)

SPACE ASSIGNMENTS WILL BE MADE AS APPLICATIONS AND FEES ARE RECEIVED.

Exhibitors will furnish own table/chair/canopy.

**SET UP:** Friday, Sept. 20, 2024 – 2:00 p.m.\*. – 6:00p.m.

Saturday, Sept. 21, 2024 - 7:00 a.m. - 9:15 a.m. Sunday, Sept. 22, 2024 - 8:00 a.m. - 9:15 a.m.

\*SPECIAL NOTE: Friday Sept. 20<sup>th</sup>, 2024, will be a regular school day at the Bluemont Community Center. Whilst you may enter the grounds and set up starting at 2:00 p.m. You may NOT at any time block the driveway entrance or parking area. Staff will be on site and have been authorized to enforce these guidelines.

**ADVERTISING:** Generic fair advertising is included in your vendor fee.

**SECURITY:** The grounds will be patrolled periodically Friday and Saturday night, however, all exhibitors will be responsible for their own material.

**DEADLINE:** Thursday, August 1<sup>st</sup>, 2024

**PAYMENT**: Payment may be made in the form of check or money order (Checks to be made payable to: *the Bluemont Fair*).

**EXPECTATION**: Young Entrepreneurs are expected to attend both days of the fair from 10am-5pm, rain or shine. YE's are expected to run their booth. Guardians should be there as supervisors; this is meant to be a learning experience for participants. YE's are expected to design, furnish, and set up their own booth (tent, table(s), chair(s), displays, etc.). The Bluemont Fair *will not* provide a table, chairs, or tent.

**CANCELLATION**: Bluemont Fair is a rain or shine event.

WELCOME PACKAGE: A welcome package including WRIST BANDS, PARKING TAG, VILLAGE LAYOUT MAP, and general information will be handed to you after 2:00 p.m. on Friday evening or upon your arrival Saturday morning.

\*\*The Bluemont Fair is a large event and is expected to have upwards of 10,000 visitors throughout the entire weekend. Please keep this in mind when preparing for the fair!\*\*

## Bluemont Fair 33846 Snickersville Tpk., Bluemont VA, 20135

Website: <u>BluemontFair.org</u> Email: <u>amanda.barr@loudoun.gov</u>

Children's Fair Contact Phone: 540-554-8643

September 21 & 22, 2023, 10:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.

APPLICANT NAME:		AGE:
CONTACT NAME:		
BUSINESS NAME:		
ADDRESS:		
TELEPHONE:		
EMAIL:		
NUMBER OF SPACES:	SET UP DATE AND TIME:	
Please return application to:		
The Bluemont Fair ATTN: Children's Fair		
33846 Snickersville Tpk.		
Bluemont, VA, 20135		
Space Fee: \$30		
Check #		

\*\*Bluemont Fair is a Rain or Shine Event\*\*